8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 25MAR2013 | RW | GB
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 5075008 oo Toar T8

2150314~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

2150314-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP

7-2150314-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150314-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150314-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- - - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 250
- - - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 249
- - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA St 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S177 TVRE s\l - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
VTRE T2 95 = T 1707 - - - -] 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440~ ATR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPLAégSEESZEIONS L] -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — el REFREF 92;409475032 gémﬁgﬁmgm%yw) /6 CRESCENT lgi
- |REF|REF - ,
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE T 10635 TSPRING FEED FTNCER 5
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=tI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N B AR 3-23627-7 | PIN. RETAIN, GRVD. 3/76 ¥ 8514 T3]
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.7220 IN] @3.40*5.10 mm [, 134-.201 IN] 7 | 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-3118 - - R 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 -l2lz2]2]2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
DPELIEILATION R 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 20121272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
E}gﬁﬁg% EE&Tﬁ?éL E}ggﬁg% TE TERMINAL I R R R Al " SHCS LOW HEAD. RefS. WA X 20 o
AT AT AT R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58

-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-l 22272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-l 22272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT S R - R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
2 50mm? 1.804/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 8.5 R R 21197192-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 0]

1 50mm? 1 62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 9.9 3\~ | | w 1 1 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50

1. 00mm? 1 .52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002) 10.9 S T I B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNI NG S N N I I 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S I O B B 2119693 rebb CAM, POST FEED 41
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - } } e L T i e jj
FECOMMERDED S PARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T 18036071 SCRBHSC. RoHS (N8 X 25) A
leUHQH>wMNMDIMTMNTMSWHTFW<xMNWQ LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N e A [-18028-7 WASHER FLAT. REG Wi 33
S IORARE OE ARPLECATOR -l 22272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. -l 22272 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N I N B 510639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) >
/A CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 22|27 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T A 510875 5L ATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN o3
Zﬁk THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH S I A A £-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH T 18032974 DRAG 20
FEED TSSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE FRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. |22 [2]2 ] 1901256-6  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
-4 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I

6. ggéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I R R (7553601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
N -] 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I

T f f 10

N -] 690495-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T2 2] 2-1803000-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

N - 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG ]

-] 3-240641-5 SPACER 5

-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T2 2] 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N T 2121 ] 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

77271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T e B R R e o TTFEBZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?EV—I(:EESWZFEBZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12FEB201 3 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an - Tt Jegon fnd eed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150314 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| C REF
R g B “CCD TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 15.7£0.5

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o’ DWQO»WMSONHFEBZOW) (G TE Connectivity

CHQ,J,STAKEMWZFEBZOW\% > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD [2FEB2013 | nAme
mm LL.ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App‘ cator
MECHANICALA ShOWﬁ o n Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150314
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150314-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150314-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150314-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 250
-1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 249
-1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
s\ - | 1| | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SR SR L - -] 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
IWNISRUEL R R E RERE 20634401 | AIR FLED MODULE 238
| : -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
APPLAégsgggiyONS AR - 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8§-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - v 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (R
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE - REFREF 2232;2? ESE%RF!E\EN%EER lgé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 119641 0 "FED CAM. AIR FEED 57
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 INJ 3.40-5.10 mm [.134- 201 INJ T 1680850 SCRSKT 1D AP RolS. Wi X 16 14
XEEMM%MN e -1 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
SPECTEICATION -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
-1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 495888 SPACER, CRIMPLR &C
5 160448-0 5160448 5 160448-5 -] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
6-160448- 1 6-160448-3 6-160448-6 - ’ 7 2-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 22 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
> 5 0mm? U 80170 05 [ 0714/ 0021 - -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
1. 50mm? 1.62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002) 99 -2 ]2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
1. 00mm? 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 10.9 A 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
E!!ﬂ s WARNING -1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S I A cl19192-¢ PAWL, Er, AIR o
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 3N - } *2 *}2;;2537 gggNnggogngmNmo jg
FECOMMERDED S PARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1196501 “TED CAM. PRE FEED ' 13
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R IR 18036071 SCR.BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) I
v URAGE DR ARELICATOR. - 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. -1 22 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ D D 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — ] 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I I 7553713 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE oW
1fl THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH - 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH o D-20781-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2D
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. T 18032074 SRAC >0
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION.
-2 2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. BgéiagN%PE%éi}ggoggHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B T (7523601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 3
’ | N -] 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- 1= f f 10
N - 1] 690495-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2-1803000-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG ]
ik f f 6
- W 1 3-240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 238011-7? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456408 -5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TTFEBZ0T3 — TE Comect v
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q—I{;EE[\NAWZFEBZOW\% :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12FEB2013 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION R T € ocgon g e
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00779 [Go2150314 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

‘/‘
—

"EED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

a — 15.7£0.5

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

A

Se
AMRRNTY

&)
~—
JREIRRIT

CAM POSTTTONS

1Zation [ DWN I1TFEB20T3
R.O.WILSON

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
TSR] 16 SPRNE LIS SRS SRR — TE Connectivity
—)
CHKK | SMKEMWZFEBZOW ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS —
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: £

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE

mm ' :iEU%ELPEJN SR Ocean End Feed
A T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ - Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ‘ ‘ e = .
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , . A100779 [(C=2150314
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150314-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150314-7

